Ν
4
μ
Ψ
ы
N
o
N
9
N
m
F
0
00
ō
0.01
0.07
0.01
0.07
0.07
H \$40.0

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ →	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FFI Rx Managed Care, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Change of Name  Execution Date: 05/12/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Toyo Hakko Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: 89. Oiwake-cho 3-chome Obu-shi  Street Address: Aichi-ken, Japan 474-0027  City:State:Zip:  Individual(s) citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2069128  ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and
oncerning document should be mailed: lame: Cara A. Boyle, Esq. ternal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	registrations involved:
Attn.: TMSU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
treet Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: DA 13-4520
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004  DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
- અકુનવાલ દ.	
Cara A. Boyle  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover st	July 9, 2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0347

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Registration Assignment is entered into by and between Rex Mitchell, an individual whose address is P.O. Box 120605, Nashville, Tennessee 37212 ("Assignor") in favor of Toyo Hakko Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation located at 89, Oiwake-cho 3-chome Obu-shi, Aichi-ken JAPAN 474-0027 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of the date shown below.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark GUARDOX, U.S. Registration Number 2069128 (hereinafter "Mark"), and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights to the Mark, registration therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 1274 day of MAG , 2003.

Rex Mitchell Owner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0348

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

Toyo Hakko Co., Ltd.

Mark: GUARDOX

Reg. No. 2,069,128

Reg. June 10, 1997

Our Ref.: 41094-0002-0004

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

With respect to the referenced registration, Registrant hereby designate, MICHAEL F. CLAYTON, JAMES R. SIMS III, RON N. DREBEN, CAROLE R. KLEIN, NANCY L. ROWE, KAREN A. BUTCHER, BRETT I. MILLER, BARBARA A. FRIEDMAN, LAUREL E. QUEENO, ANITA B. POLOTT, JASON I. HEWITT, MEREDITH A. CARLO, JOSEPH E. WASHINGTON, MARIA D. CASTNER, JENNIFER T. MILLER, MATTHEW J. SCOTT, JAKE D. FELDMAN, JULIAN F. SAENZ, REGINA A. O'BRIEN, ROBERT P. HENLEY, TRAVIS P. BOOZER, CARA A. BOYLE, ASHLEY A. PHILLIPS, HENRY SHINN, YUN JAE CHUN and KRISTIN N. ALTOFF, all located at 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20004, GREGORY S. SHATAN, JOSHUA PAUL, VINCENT A. SIRECI, IAN J. WARREN, JEFFREY H. GREENE, and JESSICA N. COHEN, all located at 101 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10178, as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this registration as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings.

Address all correspondence to:

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Attn.: TMSU

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

Direct all telephone calls to:

Barbara A. Friedman, Esq.

202-739-5795

bfriedman@morganlewis.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0349 Dated this \_\_26th date of \_\_June, 2003

TOYO HAKKO CO., LTD.

Name: AKIHIKO K.
Title: President